

TOWN OF GROTON

Board of Health 173 Main Street Groton, MA 01450

BOARD OF HEALTH

Michelle Collette, Chair Robert J. Fleischer, Member Evan Thackaberry, Member

Date: Wednesday, February 8, 2023

Time: 6:00 PM

Location: Performing Arts Center (PAC) at Middle School South, 344 Main St. Groton, MA

Joint Meeting with Groton Select Board and Groton-Dunstable Regional School Committee to Discuss PFAS at the Groton-Dunstable Regional High School- Groton Board of Health members attended Select Board Meeting, joint session with the Groton-Dunstable Regional School Committee. The members observed the discussion regarding a solution to address high PFAS levels at Groton Dunstable Regional High School. The board members did no deliberation, and took no votes. Please see the Select Board meeting minutes for more information.

Minutes by Katie Berry.

APPROVED: 8/5/24